Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Murat R. Becer	12/08/2006
Joao M. Geada	01/25/2007
Lee La France	01/25/2007
Nicholas Rethman	01/25/2007
Qian Shen	01/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLK Design Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	295 Foster Street, Suite 102	
City:	Littleton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11566543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 368-2141

Email: juk@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Tonya S. Drake

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19730-004001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie Kelaher

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0388

500216803

1156657

UV HU

Total Attachments: 6
source=19730004001assignment#page1.tif
source=19730004001assignment#page2.tif
source=19730004001assignment#page3.tif
source=19730004001assignment#page4.tif
source=19730004001assignment#page5.tif
source=19730004001assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0389 公式作用语语 山人名英马克特日子

Attorney Docket No.: 19730-004001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Murat R. Becer, of 1701 Barrilla St. Cedar Park, TX 78613; Joao M. Geada, of 66 Mill Road Chelmsford, MA 01824; Lee La France, of 51 Hudson Road Bolton, MA 01740; Nicholas Rethman, of 146 Raleigh Tavern Lane North Andover, MA 01845; Oian Shen, of 55 Commons Drive Apt. #5 Shrewsbury, MA 01545;, of; hereby assign to CLK DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 295 Foster Street, Suite 102 Littleton, MA 01460, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-ENGINE STATIC ANALYSIS, filed December 4, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/566,543; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0390 Scannaed nnaed

11/25/2007

Attorney Docket No.: 19730-004001

DATE: 12/8/06

STATE OF

COUNTY OF walkaneen

De C 2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State _ there personally appeared MURAT R. BECER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignment Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0391

аа ηĤ ηN

ਰੂੜ

17分割分面明为

Attorney Docket No.: 19730-004001

DATE: 1/25/2007

COUNTY OF Worcester

19784861057

__, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Massachusetts, there personally appeared JOAO M. GEADA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.



Assignment Page 3 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: 19730-004001

DATE: 1/25/2007

LEE LA FRANCE

COUNTY OF WORESEE) SS.

of the State of th

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

1-25-6

CHRISTIMA A. BERGERON
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Managchuselts
My Committed Expires Mar 12, 2010

Assignment Page 4 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: 19730-004001

DATE: 25/2007

NICHOLAS RETHMAN

STATE OF MASSachusetts) ss.

of here personally appeared NICHOLAS RETHMAN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

tary Public 0.1-2

CHRISTINA A, WERGERON
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Messachusetts
My Commission Expires Mar 12, 2010

Assignment Page 5 of 6

多三面所用电动 其名走沙之面面为

Attorney Docket No.: 19730-004001

DATE: 1/25/2007

QIAN SHEN

STATE OF MSSOCHUSETS) SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Miotra Bergeron Notary Public 1-25-0-



21498190.doc

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 02/01/2007